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Mayor’s Report September 1- September 30, 2016 
 


 
 
Wednesday September 7- 
4:00-meeting with J & M Displays joint meeting with claimant 
 
Friday September 9- 
1:30- City Business Meeting with Blue Star 
 
Monday September 12- 
1:30- Attended the MPO Executive meeting  
3:00- Meeting with Kim 
5:30- Attended the Fun Fest Wrap Up meeting 
 
Wednesday September 13- Friday September 16 
Attended the Iowa League of Cities Conference in Des Moines 
 
Monday September 18- 
3:00-Sat in Entrance Interview with State Auditor 
3:15-Meeting with Kim 
 
Tuesday September 19- 
8:30- Attended the Community Development staff meeting 
 
Monday September 26- 
2:00- Linn County/Alliant announcement to be held at the CR 
Library  
5:15- Mayors meeting at Center Point-720 Main Street 
 
Tuesday September 27- 
8:00- NW project meeting & NCPR project meeting to follow. 
 
Wednesday September 28 
6:30-Comp plan meeting 
 
Thursday September 29 
8:15- Staff meeting 
 
Friday Sept 30- 
10:00-meeting w/ IEDA Jim Engle, Kim Downs, and Kelly Kornegor (town center-
retail development) 
 
 

































































































































































































































































